## DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES BY THE MEMBER IN THE UNION COUNCIL OF MINISTERS

## FORM - 1

Α.	ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF MEMBER :		
1.	Name of the Member:	DR. MAHESH SHARMA	
2.	Father's / Husband's Name:	Late Sh. Kailash Chand Sharma	
3.	Permanent Address:	H. No. 404, Sector-15A, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P. – 201301.	
4.	Delhi Address:	10, Akbar Road, New Delhi.	
5.	Party Affiliation:	Bharatiya Janata Party	
6.	Date of Election:	10/04/2014	
7.	Date of taking oath/ making affirmation in the House:		
I. D	etails of Immovable property : (As on 31.0	3.2018)	
1.	Name of the State, District, Sub-Division & Village in which Property is situated:	1. Uttar Pradesh, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida.	
		2. Delhi, East Delhi, New Ashok Nagar	
		3.	
2.	Details of Property:		
	(a) House & Buildings and their present value:	1. 404, Sector-15A, Noida	Rs. 7,21,98,583/-
		2. C-318, Sector-19, Noida	Rs. 1,58,63,774/-
		3. C-319, Sector-19, Noida	Rs. 1,56,13,951/-
		4. C-320, Sector-19, Noida	Rs. 1,82,16,276/-
		5. H-46, Sector-27, Noida	. Rs. 5,51,58,051/-
		6. A-101, New Ashok Nagar, Delhi	Rs. 1,56,04,320/-
		Total:	Rs. 19,26,54,955/-
	(b) Lands and their present value:	1. NIL	
		2.	
3.	Whether held as owner or beneficiary:	Owner	

	I	T			
4.	Whether held jointly or severally property held jointly with another person, share of property:	Property No. 404, Sector-15A, Noida is held jointly with spouse Dr. Uma Sharma having 50% share and all other properties are held severally.			
5.	If not held in member's own Name, State, in whose name held and his/her Relationship with the Member:	N.A.		•	
6.	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of persons from whom acquired):	Property	Mode of acquisition		Date of acquisition
		404, Sector-15A, Noida	Purc	hased	24.12.1999
		C-318, Sector-19, Noida	Purchased		15.02.2011
		C-319, Sector-19, Noida	Purc	hased	15.02.2011
		C-320, Sector-19, Noida	Purc	hased	01.05.1990
		H-46, Sector-27, Noida	Purc	hased	30.03.2010
		A-101, New Ashok Nagar	Inhe	rited	
7.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention:	No.		•	
(II) E	Details of Movable Properties: (As on 31.03	3.2018)		•	
	Description of the property (i.e. Car / Motorcycle / Jewelry / Investment in banks / stock market / companies / financial institutions / insurance policies etc.)	Cash in Hand			Rs. 3,99,134/-
		Fixed Deposit with Banks		R	s. 28,42,124/-
		Savings in Bank	Rs		s. 12,19,612/-
		Companies Shares		Rs. 6,19,71,70	
		Insurance Policies		Rs. 52,01,830/-	
		Loans & Advances		Rs. 5,35,26,849/-	
		Vehicles		Rs. 25,50,000/-	
		Jwellary		Rs. 1,28,288/-	
		Others		R	s. 15,22,466/-
		Total:		. Rs. 1	2,93,62,003/-
	Make, Model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	Toyota Land Cruiser Prado, 2 Mistubishi Lancer, 2000 mod			

lanear and the second			
	Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/ mortgage/ leaser or otherwise)	Purchase	
	Purchase price of the property	Vehicles: Rs. 28,15,000/-	
	In case of purchase, source of sources from which financed		
	(a) Personal Saving	Personal Savings	
	(b) Other Sources		
	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	No.	
III. C	Details of Liabilities of member to public fi	inancial institutions/Governments (A	s on 31.03.2018) :
	(1) Details of loans raised from banks/ Companies/ financial institutions/ Central/ State Governments	(a) Standard Chartered Bank Home (b) Standard Chartered Bank OD Acc (c) Unsecured Loans from Friends &	count.
y synvanikazára	(2) Amount of loans raised in each case	<ul> <li>(a) Standard Chartered Bank Home I Rs. 44,14,032/-</li> <li>(b) Standard Chartered Bank OD Acc Rs. 29,31,676/-</li> <li>(c) Unsecured Loans: Rs. 51,35,262/</li> </ul>	count:
	(3) The Period for which these loans were raised in each case	(a) Standard Chartered Bank Home I (b) Standard Chartered Bank OD Acc (c) Unsecured Loans: N.A.	
В.	INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S SPOUSE		
	(1) Name of the Member's Spouse:	DR. UMA SHARMA	
	(2) Father's / Husband's Name:	Dr. Mahesh Sharma	
	(3) Permanent Address	H. No. 404, Sector-15A, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P. – 201301.	
	(4) Other Address		
l. De	etails of Immovable Property : (As on 31.0	3.2018)	
	Name of the State, District, Sub-Division	Uttar Pradesh, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida.	
1.	& Village in which Property is situated:		
2.	Details of Properly:		

	present value:	2.	
	(b) Land and their present value:	1. NIL	
	-	2.	
		3.	
		4.	
		5.	
3.	Whether held as owner or beneficiary:	Owner	
4.	Whether held jointly or severally property held jointly with another persons, share of property	Held jointly with spouse Dr. Mahesh Sharma having 50% share.	
5.	If not held in member's own name, State in whose name held and his/her Relationship with the member.	N.A.	
6.	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of persons from whom acquired)	Purchased on 24.12.1999	
7.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention.	No.	
II. D	etails of Movable Properties: (As on 31.03	.2018)	-
	Description of the property (i.e. Car / Motorcycle / Jewelry / Investment in banks / stock market / companies / financial institutions / insurance policies etc.)	Cash in hand	Rs. 3,80,322/-
		Savings in Bank	Rs. 10,88,690/-
		Companies' Shares	Rs. 1,23,78,100/-
		Insurance Policies	Rs. 20,14,379/-
		Loans & Advances	Rs. 5,97,57,923/-
		Vehicles	Rs. 57,39,055/-
		Jwellary	Rs. 24,53,290/-
		Others	Rs. 29,61,631/-
		Total:	Rs. 8,67,73,390/-
. Name of the least of the leas	Make, Model (and also registration	Toyota Land Cruiser Prado, 2007	model DL 7CG 3330

	No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	Maruti Gypsy King, 2008 model DL 7CH 3440  Force Traveller, 2012 model UP 17H 0333	
		Skoda Audi Q3, 2015 model UP 16AY 0003	
2.	Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage/ leaser or otherwise)	Purchases	
3.	Purchase Price of the property	Vehicles: Rs. 1,09,32,736/-	
4.	In case of purchase, source of sources from which financed		
	(a) Personal Saving	Personal Saving	
	(b) Other Sources		
5.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	No.	

## C. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVEABLE AND MOVEABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S DEPENDENT CHILDREN

I do not have any dependent children.

## **DECLARATION**

I, **Dr. Mahesh Sharma,** hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. In the event of any change in the information given above, I undertake to intimate the same as provided under the rules.

Dated: 30.08.2018